Ulmer & Berne

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) _OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael F. Lancaster	Name: NOSHOK, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1010 West Bagley Road
Execution Date(s) January 16, 2006  Assignment  Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Berea
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: OH
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip:44017
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Additional numbers at	11/332905 tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Charles A. Crehore	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:Suite 1100	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1660 W 2nd Street	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information
State: OH Zip:44113	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:216-583-7000	
Fax Number: 216-583-7001	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1884
Email Address: ccrehore@ulmer.com	Authorized User Name Charles A. Crehore
9. Signature: Signature	shore August 16, 2006
Charles A. Crehore Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandrie, V.A. 22313-1450

. . . . . .

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael F. Lancaster have made a certain invention described in an application for Letters Patent, executed by me (us, respectively), on the day indicated below, and entitled:

## "MANIFOLD VALVE AND PRESSURE TRANSDUCER ASSEMBLY"

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **NOSHOK**, **Inc.**, an Ohio corporation, having its principal office located at 1010 West Bagley Road, Berea, Ohio 44017, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said **NOSHOK**, **Inc.** the rights herein conveyed.

Date: 1-16-06	~	Inventor was Transactus  Michael F Vancaster
		NOTARIZATION
State of Ohio	)	
County of Cuyahoga	)	

SEAL

Notary Public

CHARLES A. CREHORE, Attorney at LAW Notary Public — State of Office

My commission has no expiration date

ORC 147.03

331/1530251v1 23900-0331

08/17/2006 02:37:29 PM Drew, Lisa Ulmer & Berne Page 3

Ulmer & Berne LLP

Lisa Drew Paralegal (216) 583-7248 direct (216) 583-7249 direct facsimile

## ULMER & BERNE LLP - CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION

This e-mail or facsimile and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. This communication may contain material protected by lawyer-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the e-mail or facsimile to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail or facsimile in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail or facsimile and any file attachments is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail or facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone at 216.583.7000 or by reply e-mail or facsimile to the sender. You must destroy the original transmission and its contents. You will be reimbursed for reasonable costs incurred in notifying us

PATENT REEL: 018135 FRAME: 0057

**RECORDED: 08/17/2006**